RESOLUTION NO. 35-92

• 5 - 424 35

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Sally Beals ON THE 16th DAY OF November, 1992.
A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID OF ARATEX SERVICES, INC., FOR THE RENTAL OF UNIFORMS FOR SERVICE DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.
WHEREAS, the City advertised for bidders for the rental of uniforms for the Service Department Employees for the City of Centerville, pursuant to specifications prepared by the City; and
WHEREAS, ARATEX SERVICES, INC. was the lowest and best bidder;
NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
SECTION 1. The bid of <u>Aratex Services, Inc.</u> in the amount of <u>\$16,562.00</u> , marked Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof is hereby accepted and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into any necessary contract to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto.
SECTION 2. This Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 16th day of November

Mayo: Centérville, Ohio

ATTEST:

hic	in.	12	<u>Sounci</u>	ull	2-
Clerk	of	the (	Council	lof	the
City	of Ce	entei	ville,	, Ohi	0

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 35-92, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 1646 day of Movember, 1992.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney

1992.

. .

EXHIBIT "A"



1200 WEBSTER STREET / DAYTON, OHIO 45404 / (513) 223-6667

November 5, 1992

City of Centerville 100 West Spring Valley Rd. Centerville, Ohio 45459

Aratex Services is pleased to submit a quote to the City of Centerville for the next two years. Prices quoted are guaranteed for the full term of the contract. The City of Centerville has the right to cancel the contract at the end of one year if the service is unsatisfactory in any way as determined by the city.

Garments will be new and fabricated from the material specified in the bid requirements. Aratex Services will individually measure all personnel for whom garments will be needed. Each garment will be permanently identified as being used by the employee to whom it is assigned. Garments will be in the colors specified in the bid.

## "BID FOR UNIFORMS"

Work Uniforms - 65% polyester and 35% cotton	
3  changes = 7  sets	\$ 3.00 per person
Executive Trousers	
Executive mousers	
4  changes = 9  pair	\$ 3.50 per person
Winter Jackets	
1 change = 3 jackets	\$ 1.25 per person
2	
Coveralls	
1 change = 2 pair changed	
weekly	\$ 1.00 per person
weekey	A TION LON LONDON

"Bid For Uniforms"

## Identification Emblems

Name, script lettering 1 1/2 x 3 1/4

City emblem

- , - - A

no charge

no charge

Aratex Services will exchange any garment which becomes worn through normal wear and usage at no additional charge to the City of Centerville. All other specifications which are outlined in the bid concerning damage or lost merchandise is agreeable with Aratex Services. If you have any questions please do not hesitate to call me at 223-6667.

Sincerely, fin

John D. Cross District Manager